

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: A.S.Nos.673 and 664 of 2007

and TR.A.S.Nos.392 and 582 of 2009, 740 of 2011 and 840 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.07.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.2 and 3 of 2026</u> in <u>A.S.No.673 of 2007</u> In compliance with order dated 02.07.2026, learned counsel for the petitioners filed proof of service i.e., paper publications. Accordingly, these applications are closed. <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2022</u> in <u>A.S.No.673 of 2007</u> I.A.No.1 of 2022 is filed seeking to set aside the abatement caused due to the death of respondent No.3 in A.S.No.673 of 2007. I.A.No.2 of 2022 is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents as respondent Nos.14 to 22 in A.S.No.673 of 2007 as legal representatives of respondent No.3 – Razia Begum. In compliance with order dated 02.07.2026, learned counsel for the petitioners filed proof of service i.e., paper publications in respect of respondent Nos.14, 15 and 17 to 22. Despite service of notice, there is no	

	representation on behalf of respondent Nos.14, 15 and 17 to 22. Learned counsel appearing for the other respondents reported ‘no objection’. Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavits, these applications are ordered. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>A.S.Nos.673 and 664 of 2007 and TR.A.S.Nos.392 and 582 of 2009, 740 of 2011 and 840 of 2013</u> List on 25.08.2026. KL, J BRMR, J ynk	
--	---	--

--	--	--	--